VILLAGE OF BREWSTER ELECTED OFFICIALS 2024

| | PARTY | TERM | ELECTED | EXPIRATION |
|---|------------|-------|-----------|------------|
| Mayor James J. Schoenig 16 Prospect Street Brewster, NY 10509 | Republican | 2 yr. | 11/7/2023 | 12/1/2025 |
| Village Justice Andrew W. Negro 3 High Meadow Lane Brewster, NY 10509 | Republican | 4 yr. | 11/2/2021 | 12/1/2025 |
| Village Trustee Tom J. Boissonnault 50 Prospect Street Brewster, NY 10509 | Democratic | 2 yr. | 11/8/2022 | 12/2/2024 |
| Mary C. Bryde 33 Stone Ridge Road Brewster, NY 10509 | Republican | 2 yr. | 11/8/2022 | 12/2/2024 |
| George J. Gaspar 24 Eastview Avenue Brewster, NY 10509 | Democratic | 2 yr. | 11/7/2023 | 12/1/2025 |
| Christine M. Piccini 14 Eastview Avenue Brewster, NY 10509 | Blank | 2 yr. | 11/7/2023 | 12/1/2025 |

Consolidated Laws of New York

Village Law §3-302.1

An official year begins at noon on the first Monday in the month following the date of the general village election or the date such an election would have been held had elections been held annually.



VILLAGE OF BREWSTER

INCORPORATED 1894 JAMES J. SCHOENIG, MAYOR CHRISTINE PICCINI, DEPUTY MAYOR

2024 JAN -9 PM 2: 17

TRUSTEES: | TOM BOISSONNAULT | MARY BRYDE | GEORGE GASPAR

January 9, 2024 **CLERK & TREASURER** MICHELLE DIEBOLD Ms. Cathy Croft **JEPUTY CLERK-TREASURER** Ms. Kelly Primavera DONNA MILAZZO Putnam County Board of Elections **IIGHWAY SUPERINTENDENT** 25 Old Route 6 **DOMENIC CONSENTINO** Carmel, NY 10512 VILLAGE COUNSEL **GREG FOLCHETTI** Commissioners: **JENNIFER HERODES** POLICE COMMISSIONER Excerption of the Village Board of Trustees Organizational Meeting Minutes held on JAMES J. SCHOENIG December 4, 2023: POLICE CHIEF JOHN DEL GARDO That the Board of Trustees designates the following offices as vacant at the end of the current official year: December 4, 2023, to be filled at the Village Election to be held on PLANNING BOARD CHAIR **RICK LOWELL** November 5, 2024, for terms as listed: ING BOARD OF **APPEALS CHAIR** Term Inception Expiration **KRISTINE THAYER** 12/2/2024 VILLAGE TRUSTEE 2yr 12/7/2026 VILLAGE TRUSTEE 12/2/2024 2vr 12/7/2026

Two (2) Village Trustees for two (2) official Village years."

As Clerk of the Village of Brewster, in the County of Putnam, State of New York, I hereby certify these offices are to be voted on in the next general election.

Sincerely,

MALL RIA

Michelle Diebold Village Clerk

50 MAIN STREET BREWSTER, NY 10509 TNAM COUNTY Tec: 845.279.3760 FAX: 845.278.7653 BREWSTERVILLAGE-NY.GOV